



Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 2691	TITLE: Arena/Civic Center Site Study – Amendment No. 2	COST: \$55,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Amendment	ANNUAL CONTRACT <input type="checkbox"/> ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT <input type="checkbox"/>	ONE TIME PURCHASE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
NOTES		
<p>Recommend approval of Amendment No. 2 to Barrett Sports Group in the amount of \$55,000.00.</p> <p>The original contract was to collect, analyze, understand, and compare information necessary to make critical decisions related to the proposed arena and existing Civic Center sites. This amendment includes assisting the City in procuring arena design and construction project management services for the arena and the first phases of the Canal District Park.</p> <p>The original contract was approved in Council on May 25, 2015 in the amount of \$175,800.00. The total amount of this contract to date, including this amendment, is \$585,450.00. The second lowest proposal was received from Brailsford & Dunlavey in the amount of \$174,000.00.</p>		